WHEREAS, The University of Cagayan Valley (UCV) has formally requested the Tuguegarao 
City Government to accommodate its Bachelor of Science in Criminology students for their mandatory On-
the-Job Training (OJT) as a prerequisite for graduation; 

WHEREAS, The internship program involves three hundred forty-two (342) students who are 
required to complete five hundred forty (540) hours of training, specifically to be deployed at the Public 
Safety and Security Office (PSSO); 

WHEREAS, The City Mayor, Hon. Maila Rosario S. Ting-Que, has endorsed the proposed 
Memorandum of Agreement (MOA) to the Sangguniang Panlungsod, seeking the necessary authorization